



		RvA C 278	LRQA
CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL LRQA Nederland B.V.			LRQA
hereby certifies that the company:			
Damen Shiprepair Amsterdam B.V. T.T. Vasumweg 125-131			LRQA
1033 SG Amsterdam The Netherlands			
has furnished proof to fulfil the quality requirements for welding according to:			LRQA
ISO 3834 – 2: 2021			LRQA
Quality requirements for fusion welding of metallic materials - Part 2: Comprehensive quality requirements			LRQA
in the extent mentioned on the schedule of this certificate.			LRQA
This certificate is valid only in associa	ion with the certificate sch number.	edule bearing the same	LRQA
Approval Certificate No: PRJRQA1432136-05-10-CR/1A	Original Approval :	02 December 2014	LRQA
	Current Certificate :	25 July 2023	LRQ/\
	Certificate Expiry :	05 October 2027	
			LRQA
\mathcal{O}			LRQA
Profiella Vyas		LRQA	
Prafulla Vyas on behalf of LRQA Nederland B.V.		LRQA	
Page 1 of 3			
			LRQA
LRQA Nederland B.V. (Reg. no. 24247948) is a private limited com A sub:	pany registered in the Netherlands with regis AX Rotterdam. idiary of LRQA Group Limited.	stered office at George Hintzenweg 77, 3068	LRQA

A subsidiary of LRQA Group Limited. LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.





CERTIFICATE SCHEDULE PRJRQA1432136-05-10-CR/1A

Location	Activities
Damen Shiprepair Amsterdam B.V.	ISO 3834-2:2021
T.T. Vasumweg 125-131	Maintenance, repair and conversion
1033 SG Amsterdam	of all kind of vessels.
The Netherlands	
Niron Staal Amsterdam B.V.	ISO 3834-2:2021
T.T. Vasumweg 125-131	Specialized in construction of steel
1033 SG Amsterdam	structures, piping for the
Netherlands	offshore-,maritime- and land-based
	industry.

Jafulla Vyas

Prafulla Vyas on behalf of LRQA Nederland B.V.

Page 2 of 3

LRQA Nederland B.V. (Reg. no. 24247948) is a private limited company registered in the Netherlands with registered office at George Hintzenweg 77, 3068 AX Rotterdam.

A subsidiary of LRQA Group Limited. LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.





		PHUUULIS Rva C 278		
CERTIFICATE SCHEDULE PRJRQA1432136-05-10-CR/1A				
T.T. \ 103 T	iprepair Amsterdar /asumweg 125-131 33 SG Amsterdam he Netherlands 2: 2021 Scope of A	L		
Type of products	Maintenance, repair, o kinds of vessels.	and conversion of all		
Product standards	AWS D1.1, IACS 047, Maritime Rules.			
Parent materials groups (ISO/TR 15608)	Welding and allied processes (ISO 4063)			
1.1, 1.2, 2.1, 3.1, 8.1, 23.1, 34, 43	111, 121, 131, 135, 136, 138, 141			
Weld	ding Co-ordinator(s)			
Name	Qualification			
F. Talman R. van der Ploeg (extern)	Diploma no. NL IWT 732 / NL IWI-C 275 Diploma no. NL IWE 298			
Approval Certificate No: PRJRQA1432136-05-10-CR/1A	Original Approval	:02 December 2014		
	Current Certificate	: 25 July 2023		
	Certificate Expiry	: 05 October 2027		
	Parfully Uyan			

Prafulla Vyas on behalf of LRQA Nederland B.V.

Page 3 of 3

LRQA Nederland B.V. (Reg. no. 24247948) is a private limited company registered in the Netherlands with registered office at George Hintzenweg 77, 3068 AX Rotterdam.

A subsidiary of LRQA Group Limited. LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.